Melissa Luck

From: Steve Lowell

Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 7:57 AM
To: Melissa Luck

Subject: RE: TSB

Melissa, | recently met with the new CEO at Oneida Healthcare. During our meeting she brought up
a traffic concern on Route 5 (Genesee Street). Her concern is that the shoulder on the south side of
Genesee Street is being used as a turn lane into the entrance at the traffic light west of the Seneca
St/Rt 5 intersection. This situation where people use the shoulder as a turn lane increases the
likelihood of a sideswipe collision. This area is a hotspot for crashes.

She was wondering if we could start the process of getting a right turn lane put in. | know this isn’t a
city controlled roadway, but I'd like this to be added to the next agenda to start the process with City

traffic safety.
Thank you,

Chief

Steven Lowell | Chief of Police
City of Oneida Police Department
108 Main Street

Oneida, NY 13421
Phone (313) 363-9111

***Please note that my email address has changed to Slowell@oneidacityny.gov ***

Legal Notice: This e-mail, including any attachments, may contain highly sensitive and
confidential information. It is intended only for the individual(s) named. If you received this e-
mail in error or from someone who was not authorized to send it to you, do not disseminate, copy
or otherwise use this e-mail or its attachments. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-

mail and delete the e-mail from your system.

From: Melissa Luck <mluck@oneidacityny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 1:26 PM

To: Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov>
Subject: TSB

Hospitals concerns to go to Traffic Safety Board

Thank you,



Melissa Luck

From: Vincent Bailey <vincentdbailey@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 5:30 PM

To: Steve Lowell

Cc: Bob Anderson; Jeff Rowe; Rick Rossi; nbell@ccf-law.com; John Monaghan; David Jones;
Melissa Luck

Subject: Re: Sign on Madison St

Good afternoon,
I' want to confirm that | have marked the July 16 TSB meeting on my calendar.

Regarding the matter of the sign installation or potential re-installation, | hope you may see that it can reasonably
be viewed as arbitrary, considering the context and the passage of time.

Given the information at hand and the uncertainties involved, | thought it was reasonable to propose removing the
sign until comprehensive discussions could take place. Nevertheless, we shall have the ability to have such
conversations for informed determinations in a couple of months.

Some questions that may be helpful are as follows:
- Has there been a thorough examination to ensure the sign wasn't intentionally or correctly removed previously?

- Has anyone reviewed the meeting minutes from 2013 to the present?
- Was there anything that prompted the installation/re-installation of the sign?
- Is the decision influenced by observations made on Google images/maps from a 2013 photo?

My intent is simply to gain clarity on the actions taken and the underlying purpose and rationale behind them.

Respectfully,
Vincent Bailey

P.s. Mr. Anderson, | believe that you may be responsible for the installation of the flags on the poles, and they do
look quite nice, so | wanted to acknowledge that.

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2024, at 12:45 PM, Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon everyone,

Mr. Andreson, thank you for shedding more light on this and the processes. |
appreciate all your insight, you clearly have a better handle on signs than any of us and

you're very good at your job.

It seems preferable if we discuss this in person at the next TSB meeting July 16t at
2pm in the City Council Chambers. That way the whole board can hear the discussion
and make decisions. No changes can be made until then.

i



<image005.png>
***Please note that my email address has changed to Slowell@oneidacityny.gov ***

Legal Notice: This e-mail, including any attachments, may contain highly sensitive
and confidential information. It is intended only for the individual(s) named. If you
received this e-mail in error or from someone who was not authorized to send it to
You, do not disseminate, copy or otherwise use this e-mail or its

attachments. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-mail and delefe the e-

mail from your system.

From: Bob Anderson <banderson@oneidacityny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:11 PM

To: Vincent Bailey <vincentdbailey@aol.com>
Cc: Jeff Rowe <jrowe@oneidacityny.gov>; Rick Rossi <rrossi@oneidacityny.gov>; nbell@ccf-law.com;

Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov>; John Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>
Subject: RE: Sign on Madison St

<image006.png>

Sir,
As the traffic sign shop for the City of Oneida | don’t need work orders to replace a missing sign. It

was there in 2013 and there was no request to remove it from the Traffic safety board. At some

point after 2013 it was'knock over and was not put back
Up in a timely mater which I’m sorry for. If you look on google maps the picture dated August of

2013 shows three parking spots and the sign shown above.

Also we have not removed any parking spots, there were three there and next year when they are
done micro paving there will be three spots put back. If you look on google maps the picture dated

August of 2023 shows three parking spots.

I’'m very sorry for the trouble this is causing you but the bottom line is all we did was replace a
missing sign be it that it was missing for some time it was missing and we but it back.

Thankyou,

Bob Anderson/City of Oneida Traffic Shop
315-280-4659
banderson@oneidacityny.gov

From: Vincent Bailey <vincentdbailev@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 11:41 AM
To: Bob Anderson <banderson@oneidacityny.gov>
Cc: Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov>; Jeff Rowe <jrowe@oneidacityny.govs; nbell@ccf-law.com

Subject: Re: Sign on Madison St

Bob,



I'm wondering about the process behind installing this sign. Was there a formal request or work
order involved?

Having owned property downtown for about five years, | can confirm there has been no sign here
previously during such timeframe, as evidentin a 2018 image provided below. It seems the sign
was removed and remained absent for quite some time, possibly even before your tenure in the

Traffic Sign Shop.

It's possible the sign was removed intentionally because it was deemed unnecessary. While I'm not
aware of any issues resulting from the lack of a sign at this location, the Chief may have more
insight into accidents or issues at this intersection related to this spot.

As I've mentioned before, people tend to avoid parking further down Madison Street to visit the
shops and eateries on and around the corner of Main and Madison Street due to discomfort with
the environment. While it might seem insignificant, even one parking spot can translate into
multiple sales and customers throughout the day, week, and month. Every customer and dollar
counts, particularly as these businesses navigate the challenges of the local and national

economy.

Absent any work order to facilitate or sound reasoning as to why this sign is actually needed | would
kindly ask for the sign to be remove.

Respectfully, Vincent Bailey

<image007.png>

Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2024, at 9:54 AM, Bob Anderson <handerson@oneidacityny.gov> wrote:

Chief,

The only thing that we did on Madison St is replace a sign that has been missing. If
you look back on google maps at 2013 that sign is there.

The only thing that | can come up with is that it was knocked down during COIVID
when it was hard to get these anchors to fixed the sign that is in the sidewalk and
got over looked. Attached is the type of Anchors that we use in the sidewalk.
Where that car is parked now has never been a parking spot so we have not
removed any parking spots on Madison St.

Further more Madison, Phelps, Farrier, Main and James all have limits of two hour
parking and city hall has 15 min out front. So we have not just been going around
putting up random 2 hour parking signs threw out the down town Oneida.

These signs have been up at least the 8 years of myself being in the traffic sign shop.

Thank you,



Bob Anderson/City of Oneida Traffic Shop
<image008.jpg>
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Melissa Luck

From: Steve Lowell

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:45 PM

To: Bob Anderson; Vincent Bailey

Cc: Jeff Rowe; Rick Rossi; nbell@ccf-law.com; John Monaghan; David Jones; Melissa Luck
Subject: RE: Sign on Madison St

Good afternoon everyone,

Mr. Andreson, thank you for shedding more light on this and the processes. | appreciate all your
insight, you clearly have a better handle on signs than any of us and you're very good at your job.

It seems preferable if we discuss this in person at the next TSB meeting July 16" at 2pm in the City
Council Chambers. That way the whole board can hear the discussion and make decisions. No

changes can be made until then.

Steven Lowell ' Chief of Police
City of Oneida Police Department
108 Main Street

Oneida, NY 13421

Phone (313) 363-9111

***Please note that my email address has changed to Slowell@oneidacityny.gov ***

Legal Notice: This e-mail, including any attachments, may contain highly sensitive and
confidential information. It is intended only for the individual(s) named. If you received this e-
mail in error or from someone who was not authorized to send it to you, do not disseminate, copy
or otherwise use this e-mail or its attachments. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-

mail and delete the e-mail from your system.

From: Bob Anderson <banderson@oneidacityny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:11 PM

To: Vincent Bailey <vincentdhbailey@aol.com>
Cc: Jeff Rowe <jrowe@oneidacityny.gov>; Rick Rossi <rrossi@oneidacityny.gov>; nbell@ccf-law.com; Steve Lowell

<slowell@oneidacityny.gov>; John Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>
Subject: RE: Sign on Madison St



G e

Sir,
As the traffic sign shop for the City of Oneida | don’t need work orders to replace a missing sign. [t was there in
2013 and there was no request to remove it from the Traffic safety board. At some point after 2013 it was knock

over and was not put back
Up in a timely mater which I’'m sorry for. If you look on google maps the picture dated August of 2013 shows three

parking spots and the sign shown above.

Also we have not removed any parking spots, there were three there and next year when they are done micro
paving there will be three spots put back. If you look on google maps the picture dated August of 2023 shows three

parking spots.

I’m very sorry for the trouble this is causing you but the bottom line is all we did was replace a missing sign be it
that it was missing for some time it was missing and we but it back.



Thank you,

Bob Anderson/City of Oneida Traffic Shop
315-280-4659
banderson@aneidacityny.goy

From: Vincent Bailey <vincentdhailey@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 11:41 AM

To: Bob Anderson <bhanderson@oneidacitvny.gov>

Cc: Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov>; Jeff Rowe <jrowe @oneidacityny.gov>; nbell@ccf-law.com

Subject: Re: Sign on Madison St

Bob,

I'm wondering about the process behind installing this sign. Was there a formal request or work order involved?

Having owned property downtown for about five years, | can confirm there has been no sign here previously during
such timeframe, as evident in a 2018 image provided below. It seems the sign was removed and remained absent
for quite some time, possibly even before your tenure in the Traffic Sign Shop.

It's possible the sign was removed intentionally because it was deemed unnecessary. While I'm not aware of any
issues resulting from the lack of a sign at this location, the Chief may have more insight into accidents or issues at

this intersection related to this spot.

As I've mentioned before, people tend to avoid parking further down Madison Street to visit the shops and eateries
on and around the corner of Main and Madison Street due to discomfort with the environment. While it might seem
insignificant, even one parking spot can translate into multiple sales and customers throughout the day, week,
and month. Every customer and dollar counts, particularly as these businesses navigate the challenges of the

local and national economy.

Absent any work order to facilitate or sound reasoning as to why this sign is actually needed | would kindly ask for
the sign to be remove.

Respectfully, Vincent Bailey
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Sent from my iPhone

On May 28, 2024, at 9:54 AM, Bob Anderson <handerson@oneidagcityny.gov> wrote:

Chief,

The only thing that we did on Madison St is replace a sign that has been missing. If you look back on

google maps at 2013 that sign is there.
The only thing that | can come up with is that it was knocked down during COIVID when it was hard

to get these anchors to fixed the sign that is in the sidewalk and got over looked. Attached is the

type of Anchors that we use in the sidewalk.
Where that car is parked now has never been a parking spot so we have not removed any parking

spots on Madison St.
Further more Madison, Phelps, Farrier, Main and James all have limits of two hour parking and city

hall has 15 min out front. So we have not just been going around putting up random 2 hour parking

signs threw out the down town Oneida.
These signs have been up at least the 8 years of myself being in the traffic sign shop.

Thankyou,

Bob Anderson/City of Oneida Traffic Shop






(3%

i

o
- i

1 1




Maelissa Luck

From: Steve Lowell

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 11:50 AM
To: Melissa Luck

Subject: FW: re: New no parking downtown

From: Steve Lowell

Sent: Friday, May 24, 2024 11:47 AM

To: Vincent Bailey <vincentdbailey@aol.com>; Rick Rossi <rrossi@oneidacityny.gov>; nbell@ccf-law.com

Cc: Jim Szczerba <jszczerba@oneidacityny.gov>; Steve Laureti <slaureti@oneidacityny.gov>; Andrea Hitchings
<ahitchings@oneidacityny.gov>; marwinchell@oneidacityny.gov; William Pagano <wpagano@oneidacityny.gov>; Tom
Simchik <tsimchik@oneidacityny.gov>; John Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>; Rebecca Lennon
<rlennon@oneidacityny.gov>; Sandy Lapera <slapera@oneidacityny.gov>; Monique Ludwig
<mludwig@oneidacityny.gov>; Jeff Rowe <jrowe@oneidacityny.gov>; Tom O'Herien <toherien@oneidacityny.gov>;
Maxwell Reese <mreese@oneidacityny.gov>; Shelly Tompkins <stompkins@oneidacityny.gov>; Luke Griff
<lgriff@oneidacityny.gov>; William Clark <wclark@oneidacityny.gov>; John Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>;
ahood@oneidacityny.com; Jessica Kaiser <jkaiser@oneidacityny.gov>; Lee Ann Wells <lwells@oneidacityny.gov>; Jessica
Kaiser <jkaiser@oneidacityny.gov>; Tracy Anderson <tanderson@oneidacityny.gov>; firechief@oneidacityny.gov; Kathy
Erdo <kerdo@oneidacityny.gov>; Fire Marshal <firemarshal@oneidacityny.gov>; Barbara Henderson
<bhenderson@oneidacityny.gov>

Subject: RE: re: New no parking downtown

Mr. Bailey, Thank you for the email and feedback concerning the parking situation. Citizen and
business owner input is essential in helping settle issues within the City.

The parking ticket pictured below is written for NYS Vehicle and Traffic law 1200 (d). I've included
the state law included in its entirety.

§ 1200. Basic rules. (a) When stopping is prohibited by this article,
or by local law, ordinance, order, rule or regulation, no person shall
stop, stand or park a vehicle, whether occupied or not, except when

necessary to avoid conflict with other traffic or in compliance with the
directions of a police officer or traffic-control sign or signal.

(b) When standing is prohibited by this article, or by local law,
ordinance, order, rule or regulation, no person shall stand or park a
vehicle, whether occupied or not, but may stop temporarily for the
purpose of and while actually engaged 1in receiving or discharging
passengers.

(c) When parking is prohibited by this article, or by local law,
ordinance, order, rule or regulation, no person shall park a wvehicle,
whether occupied or not, but may stop or stand temporarily for the
purpose of and while actually engaged in loading or unloading
merchandise or passengers.

(d) When official signs have been posted prohibiting, restricting or
limiting the stopping, standing or parking of vehicles on any highway,
no person shall stop, stand or park any vehicle in violation of the
restrictions stated on such signs.



Local changes to issues concerning city controlled streets are handled during the City’s Traffic Safety
Board (TSB) meetings. These meetings are held quarterly. Mrs. Luck is the secretary to the board, |
have included her on this email so she may notify you of the next meeting so you can attend the next

meeting.

In the meantime, I'd like to direct you to the City’s website and the section pertaining to the City’s
TSB. Please follow: hitps://www oneidacityny.gov/be-tsb to complete the TSB form so this issue can
be discussed at the next meeting to evaluate the situation. The board has the authority to make
recommendations to the Public Safety Commissioner and Common Council regarding changes.

I cannot speak to the placement of signage changes as that job is the responsibility of the sign
department who completes work (including traffic signs) based on authorized work orders filed with

Clerk’s office.

| hope this addresses at least some of your concerns. Again, thank you for the input and please
make sure to fill out the form so that the item is added to the next TSB meeting.

Respectfully,

Chief Lowell

Steven Lowell l Chief of Police
City of Oneida Police Department
108 Main Street

Oneida, NY 13421

Phone (313) 363-9111

***Please note that my email address has changed to Slowelliwoneidacityny.goy ***

Legal Notice: This e-mail, including any attachments, may contain highly sensitive and
confidential information. It is intended only for the individual(s) named. If you received this e-
mail in error or from someone who was not authorized to send it to you, do not disseminate, copy
or otherwise use this e-mail or its attachments. Please notify the sender immediately by reply e-

mail and delete the e-mail from your system.

From: Vincent Bailey <vincentdbailey@aol.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 23, 2024 8:26 PM

To: Rick Rossi <irossi@oneidacityny.gov>; nbell@ccf-law.com

Cc: Jim Szczerba <jszczerba@oneidacityny.gov>; Steve Laureti <slaureti@oneidacityny.gov>; Andrea Hitchings

<ahitchings@oneidacityny.gov>; marwinchell@oneidacityny.gov; William Pagano <wpagano@oneidacityny.gov>; Tom
Simchik <tsimchik@oneidacityny.gov>; John Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>; Rebecca Lennon
<rlennon@oneidacityny.gov>; Sandy Lapera <slapera@oneidacityny.gov>; Monique Ludwig

<mludwig@oneidacityny.gov>; Jeff Rowe <jrowe@oneidacityny.gov>; Tom O'Herien <toherien@oneidacityny.gov>;
Maxwell Reese <mreese@oneidacityny.gov>; Shelly Tompkins <stompkins@oneidacityny.zov>; Luke Griff

<lgriff@oneidacityny.gov>; Steve Lowell <slowell@oneidacityny.gov>; William Clark <wclark@oneidacityny.gov>; John
neidacityny.gov>; Lee

Monaghan <jmonaghan@oneidacityny.gov>; ahood@oneidacityny.com; Jessica Kaiser <jkaiser(@o
2




Ann Wells <lwells@oneidacityny.gov>; Jessica Kaiser <jkaiser@oneidacityny.gov>; Tracy Anderson
<tanderson@oneidacityny.gov>; firechief@oneidacityny.goy; Kathy Erdo <kerdo@oneidacityny.gov>; Fire Marshal

<firemarshal@oneidacitvny.gov>; Barbara Henderson <bhenderson@oneidacityny.gov>

Subject: Re: re: New no parking downtown

NEW UPDATE:
It appears that the signs have been flip-flopped around, still no traffic pattern or parking pattern legislation. Is it

possible that the legislation was done is some letter passing scheme intentionally designed to run afowle to the
spirit of the law in a manner to defraud the public from the requirements open meeting laws? (I only ask as the
city has been known to do such prior)

Please inform me to if there was indeed legislation for such changes. (Or changes to the changes as the case may
be)

It’s important to note that a vehicle which was parked prior to the flip-flopping of the sign, has now been given a
ticket despite the vehicle already being there. With no proper notice or legislation this could be problematic for the

City.

Not sure anyone is receiving the below message as there has been no acknowledgment or response..



UMMONS :
PAHSKWG VIOLATION |

Time OF VIOLATION
: 7 A= L7 ;
[LrPASS
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’ G LICENSE
AND/OR OPERATORIOF THE VEHICLE BEARIN ;
;EAF‘EES?MC[??TED ABOVE, YOUHAVE INGURRED THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION

71 1 ALLNIGHT ORD 180-21

) 2 OVERTIME ORD 180-27

"1 3 LOADING ZONE ORD 180-20

) 4 FIRELANE ORD 180-23

"1 & FIREHYDRANT V&T 1202-3(b) |
[1.,/6 NOPARKING V&T  1200(d): 4
i 7 NO STANDING V&T  1200(d) |
T/ 8 NOSTOPPING V&T  1200(d) |

.| 9 HANDICAPPED (STREET) V&T 1203b(2)

1 10 HANDICAPPED (OFF STREET) V&T 1208¢c(4) |
] 11 BLOCK DRIVE V&T 1202(@2a |
) 12 DOUBLE PARKING V&T 1202@1a |
"1 13 FACING TRAFFIC VAT  1203(c) |

7 14 ON SIDEWALK V&T 1202 (@a)1b |

[/ 15 ONHIGHWAY V&T  1201.() |

"~ 16 OTHER

PLEA INSTRUCTIONS
IF YOU WISH TO PLEAD "GUILTY", COMPLETE THIS PLEA SECTION BELOW AND MAIL
ORBRING THIS NOTICE WITH PAYMENT IN FULL TO THE CITY CHAMBERLAIN (ADDRESS .
BELOW), WRITE THE SUMMONS NUMBER AND YOUR LICENCE PLATE NUMBER ON THE - -
FRONT OF YOUR CHECK OR MONEY ORDER OR PAY ONLINE AT wyw.oneidacity.com
|F YOU WISH TO PLEAD "NOT GUILTY", COMPLETE THE PLEA SECTION BELOW. AND
MAIL OR BRING THIS NOTICE TO THE ONEIDA CITY POLICE DEPT. YOU WILL _'-_‘
NOTIFIED BY MAIL AS TO THE TIME AND DATE OF YOUR HEARING. :

DO NOT SEND CASH OR STAMRS AS PAYMENT OF YOUR FINE:
SCHEDULE OF FINES

HANDICAPPED PARKING - $50.00 (if paic after 10 days - S100.00) 5,
@BZ- . PARKING - $10.00, Fire Lane/Hydrant - 535,00, All Other - 525.00.
ALL VIOLATIONS - if paid after 10 days are $50.00, after 30 days are $100.00
& after 60 days are $200.00
¢ {N ADDITION TO FINES, ALL TICKETS ARE ALSO SUBJECT
TO A $30.00 SURCHARGE ***

71 PLEAD "GUILTY" AND PAYMENT IN FULL IS ENCLOSED
| ]I PLEAD “NOT GUILTY" AND REQUEST A TRIAL.
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Upon further reflection it turns out the city left the one space closer to the intersection of Madison/James St and
actually removed the spaces from that sign all the way to Main Street... please see attached photos.









(original message follows)

Dear Recipient(s)

I am writing to bring to your attention a matter of concern regarding recent changes to parking in the downtown
area of Oneida.

It has come to my attention that the installation of a new no parking sign(s) has resulted in a reduction of available
parking spaces. Furthermore, the condition of these signs is less than satisfactory, being dirty and unattractive. |
am unaware of any legislative measures that were undertaken to amend traffic or parking patterns prior to the

implementation of the sign(s).

The diminished parking availability in downtown Oneida is particularly troubling as it serves a multitude of
businesses, including, Bella Vita, the Barbershop, Napoleon, The Blend, and others including the very popular

bodega, probably the most successful business in all of downtown.
Regrettably, the current state of affairs makes it challenging for patrons to access these businesses without

encountering undesirable elements along the way. (I.E. Crackheads and the likes)
I am curious to know if any studies have been conducted to assess the parking and traffic patterns in this area?

And if so did they provide valuable insights into the necessity of these changes?

Additionally, I would like to address the notion that these alterations were made to accommodate a turning radius.
It is worth noting that the intersecting street on Madison Street is one-way, rendering the removal of the parking

spot irrelevant to traffic turning right or left.

As the city moves forward with plans for the repaving of Madison Street, | urge careful consideration be given to
ensuring that the new markings are executed in a manner that is both aesthetically pleasing and practical.
Presently, the spacing sizes appear arbitrary, and the lines lack uniformity, detracting from the overall appearance
of the area. currently most cities are just painting straight lines to indicate the parking lane versus the traffic lane.
Itis my understanding that it is believed this maximizes the parking so small vehicles and big vehicles can mix

along with providing a more aesthetically pleasing presence.

In conclusion, | respectfully request that the City of Oneida reevaluate the recent changes to parking and
undertake measures to address the concerns and legitimacy raised herein. Thank you for your attention to this

matter, and | look forward to your response.
Sincerely,
Vincent Bailey

P.S. I was going to send this to the city manager but there is no indications as to who the city manager is or how to
contact them on the citys website...

(P.S.S. It now looks like there has been a tab added for city manager)

| have attached some photos for reference









Published on Oneida New York (https://www.oneidacityny.gov) 4’4’3

Home > Traffic Safety Board > Traffic Safety Board Contact Form > Webform results > Traffic Safety Board Contact Form

~Submission information-——

| Form: Traffic Safety Board Contact Form g

- Submitted by Visitor (not verified)
Fri, 05/24/2024 - 7:19pm
- 67.249.249.204

First Name
Melissa

Last Name
Elias

Email
melissaeliasT4@gmail.com

Phone Number
315-868-0088

Describe Concern/Issue
| would like to know process for getting a speed limit sign installed on Sylvan Street, Oneida. Small

Street, fast cars :( Thanks!

Location of Traffic Safety Concern/Issue
Sylvan Street/fast traffic

Source URL:https://www.oneidacityny.gov/node/2535/submission/348

Links
[1] https://www.oneidacityny.gov/bc-tsb/webform/trafﬁc-safety-board-contact-form
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